
 
 
 
 

CENTRAL VIRGINIA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (CVTA) 
Technical Advisory Committee (TAC)  

Membership – FY25 
 

Jurisdiction 
Member(s) Alternate 

 
Town of Ashland 

 
Nora D. Amos 
804-798-1073 
namos@ashlandva.gov 
 

 

Charles City County 
 

Sheri Adams 
sadams@charlescityva.us 
 
 

Gary Mitchell 
804-652-4707 
gmitchell@charlescityva.us 
 

Chesterfield County 
 

Barbara K. Smith, Chair 
804-748-1037 
smithbk@chesterfield.gov 
 

Chessa D. Walker 
804-748-1037 
walkerch@chesterfield.gov 

Goochland County 
 

Thomas Coleman 
804-556-5865 
tcoleman@goochlandva.us 
 

 

Hanover County 
 

Joseph E. Vidunas 
804-365-6176 
jevidunas@hanovercounty.gov 
 

Randy Hardman 
804-365-6376 
wrhardman@hanovercounty.gov 
 

Henrico County 
 

E. Todd Eure 
804-501-4617 
eur@henrico.us 
 
 
 

Sharon Smidler 
804-501-4621 
Smi20@henrico.us 
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New Kent County 
 

Amy Inman 
aminman@newkent-va.us 
 

 

Powhatan County 
 

Bret Schardein 
804-598-3639 
bschardein@powhatanva.gov 
 

 

City of Richmond 
 

Dironna Moore Clarke 
804-646-3074 
Dironna.Clarke@rva.gov 
 

  
 

Non-voting Ex-officio 
 

GRTC Transit System 
 

Frank Adarkwa  
Frank.adarkwa@ridegrtc.com 
 

Patricia Robinson 
Patricia.robinson@ridegrtc.com 

Richmond Metropolitan Transit Authority (RMTA) 
 

Joi Taylor Dean      
804-523-3303 
joi.dean@rmtaonline.org 
 

  
 

Virginia Department of Rail and Public Transportation (DRPT) 
 

Tiffany Dubinsky 
804-965-3514 
Tiffany.dubinsky@drpt.virginia.gov 

Wood Hudson 
804-786-4440 
Wood.hudson@drpt.virginia.gov 
 

Virginia Department of Transportation (VDOT) 
 

Dale R. Totten 
804-609-5288 
dale.totten@vdot.virginia.gov 
 

Mark E. Riblett, P.E. 
804-609-5286 
mark.riblett@vdot.virginia.gov  
 

Virginia Port Authority 
 

Barbara Nelson 
757-440-7160 
bnelson@portofvirginia.com 
 

Thomas Cross 
(804) 937-3713 
tcross@portofvirginia.com 
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